

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 1777, 2203, 2059 & 2502, Page 9,  
2 Section 558.041, Line 4, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "~~recommendation for such credit by the offender's institutional superintendent~~ calculation of such  
5 credit"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 22, by deleting the words "of ninety days" and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

9  
10 "between five and three hundred sixty days, as determined by the department based on the length of  
11 the program,"; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 31-33, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
14 lieu thereof the following:

15  
16 "(6) An offender may earn a maximum of ninety days of credit in any twelve month  
17 period."; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 36, by deleting the words "minimum eligibility-for-  
20 release date" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "entire sentence of imprisonment"; and

21  
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
23 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_